

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 41041/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-07-2018
in OA No. 402/2018 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

RAJENDRA SHANKAR SHUKLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.41261/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.41262/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.41256/2019-
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.41259/2019-
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 15-03-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR
Mr. Shaz Khan, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Status quo, as of today, shall be maintained in the
meantime.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR