

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 54569/2019 in
Civil Appeal No. 3168/2019

RAJENDRA SHANKAR SHUKLA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 54569/2019 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF STAY)

Date : 11-04-2019 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. Shueb Alam, Adv.
Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR
Mr. Ujjwal, Adv.
Mohd. Shaz Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. c. A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Dr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. G. S. Makker, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent-Union of India, reply to the application be filed within a week.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

List the application on 25th April, 2019.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR